
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4389
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
MAINTENANCE/DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
VINAY KUMAR SORAKE

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of disbursement for maintenance and development of National Highways under NH(O) during the year 1999-2000;

(b) the share of the Karnataka in the above and whether the full share of amount has been utilised;

(c) whether the entrepreneurs were issued letters of Intent for developing passenger-oriented wayside amenities on the coastal highway of Karnataka; and

(d) if so, the locations where these facilities are in operation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) & (b): A statement is annexed.
All the States including Karnataka are expected to utilise the full amount allocated to them under Maintenance & Development of National Highways.

(c) & (d): No Letter of Intent(LOI) has been issued for passenger oriented wayside amenities on coastal highways of Karnataka.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART(A) & (B) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4389 DUE FOR
ANSWER ON 21.8.2000 ASKED BY SHRI VINAY KUMAR SORAKE REGARDING ALLOCATION FOR
MAINTENANCE/DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS DURING 1999-2000 (Rs. in lakh)

S.No. Name of States NH(O)    M&R     SRP  EAP
 UT
1 ANDHRA PR. 5045.00  3440.26   3457.00   50.00
2 ARUNACHAL PR.    0.00     0.00      0.00    0.00
3 ASSAM          4186.83  3420.00   2000.00    0.00
4 BIHAR  6000.00  5807.64   6100.00    0.00
5 CHANDIGARH  100.00    91.50     50.00    0.00
6 DELHI   700.00   139.84      0.00    0.00
7 GOA  1700.02   826.69    600.00    0.00
8 GUJARAT  7307.17  2318.17   1502.00    0.00
9 HARYANA  4200.00  1611.70    400.00 5800.00
10 HIMACHAL PR. 4000.00  2326.24    400.00    0.00
11 J & K   100.00   302.36      0.00    0.00
12 KARNATAKA 4600.08  3921.04   4524.00 1224.00
13 KERALA        10468.12  4059.00   1250.00 2100.00
14 MADHYA PR.  3226.75  5573.14   1000.00 8810.00
15 MAHARASHTRA    10354.31  4654.63   3994.00 7000.00
16 MANIPUR  1010.75   876.08      0.00    0.00
17 MEGHALAYA 1730.28   905.89    400.00    0.00
18 MIZORAM   300.00   380.00    400.00    0.00
19 NAGALAND  800.00   501.63    423.00    0.00
20 ORISSA  3850.00  3622.24   2016.00 5200.00
21 PONDICHERRY  319.46   105.00    164.00    0.00
22 PUNJAB  1819.56  1235.80    400.00 3300.00
23 RAJASTHAN 4550.30  3320.00   4500.00  200.00
24 SIKKIM     0.00     0.00      0.00    0.00
25 TAMIL NADU 6500.00  5479.66   8000.00    0.00
26 TRIPURA    50.00    24.00      0.00    0.00
27 UTTAR PRADESH 9155.35  6105.49   4074.00 2865.00
28 WEST BENGAL 5138.02  3700.00   2560.00 3680.00
29 A&N ISLAND    0.00     0.00      0.00    0.00
30 DADAR NAGAR HAVELI 0.00     0.00      0.00    0.00
31 DAMAN DIU    0.00     0.00      0.00    0.00
32 NITHE     0.00     0.00      0.00    0.00
33 MINISTRY   20.00     0.00      0.00  561.00
34 BRDB        11230.00     0.00     93.72    0.00
35 NHAI     0.00 4000.00      0.00     49160.00


36 OTHER INSTITUTIONS 0.00    10.00      0.00    0.00
        108462.00 68758.00  48307.72     89950.00
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